
 

 

 

USEFUL LINKS: Introduction to Postgraduate Study 

 

Postgraduate Degree Finder: https://postgraduate.degrees.ed.ac.uk/  

Postgraduate Open Days and Events: https://www.ed.ac.uk/studying/postgraduate/open-days-events-

visits/open-days  

• Slide 5: Enquiry Management Team email: futurestudents@ed.ac.uk  

• Slide 11: An introduction to Scotland: https://www.scotland.org 

• Slide 12:  

o UNESCO World Heritage: https://ewh.org.uk/explore  

o The Edinburgh economy: https://businessevents.visitscotland.com/why-

scotland/destinations/edinburgh-and-the-lothians/sectors/   

o Edinburgh Festival City: https://www.edinburghfestivalcity.com    

• Slide 14: 

o University of Edinburgh campus maps: https://www.ed.ac.uk/maps/getting-here  

o Virtual Visit: https://virtualvisits.ed.ac.uk/ 

• Slide 16: 

o Research Excellence Framework Results 2021: https://results2021.ref.ac.uk/  

• Slide 17:  

o Sustainability commitments: https://www.ed.ac.uk/sustainability  

o Edinburgh Futures Institute: https://efi.ed.ac.uk 

o Postgraduate Online Learning: https://www.ed.ac.uk/studying/online-learning/postgraduate  

• Slide 18: All about the University: https://www.ed.ac.uk/about  

• Slide 23: Postgraduate study pages: https://www.ed.ac.uk/studying/postgraduate  

• Slide 26:  

o Careers Service: https://careers.ed.ac.uk/   

o Edinburgh Innovations: https://uoe-edinburgh-innovations.ed.ac.uk 

o Graduate Route Visa:  https://www.gov.uk/graduate-visa  
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• Slide 30: applying: https://www.ed.ac.uk/studying/postgraduate/applying/your-application  

• Slide 31:  

o Tuition fees: www.ed.ac.uk/tuition-fees  

o Funding & Scholarships: https://www.ed.ac.uk/student-funding/search-scholarships  

o Chevening Scholarships: https://www.chevening.org/scholarships/application-timeline/  

• Slide 33:  

o EUSA Advice Place: https://www.eusa.ed.ac.uk/adviceplace  

o EUSA Societies: https://www.eusa.ed.ac.uk/activities/societies  

o Sport & Exercise: https://sport-exercise.ed.ac.uk/  

o Disability and Learning Support Service: https://disability-learning-support-service.ed.ac.uk/  

o Student Services A-Z: https://www.ed.ac.uk/students/services-and-support/student-services  

• Slide 34: 

o University accommodation: https://www.accom.ed.ac.uk 

o Private accommodation: https://edin.ac/2WB6o88 

o Neighbourhoods of Edinburgh video (YouTube): https://edin.ac/42ycZ0k 

o Accommodation guarantee: https://www.accom.ed.ac.uk/applying/guarantees/  

o Couples and Families: https://www.accom.ed.ac.uk/applying/couples-and-families/  

o Dependants / Student Immigration team: https://www.ed.ac.uk/student-

administration/immigration/dependants  

• Slide 36:  

o Programme-specific questions (via Degree Finder): https://edin.ac/2raiG47  

o Chat to our students: https://edin.ac/3nmiU3k  

o All other questions (Enquiry Management Team): futurestudents@ed.ac.uk  

• Slide 37: Postgraduate Open Days On-Demand: https://www.ed.ac.uk/studying/postgraduate/open-days-

events-visits/open-days/recordings-on-demand  

• Slide 38:  Student Stories: https://blogs.ed.ac.uk/studentstories/  

• Slide 39: PG Virtual Open Days (19-21 November): all registrants who opted in to further communications 

will receive an email inviting them to register for this event in early October 
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o If you did not opt in or are unsure, you can join our mailing list here: 

https://www.ed.ac.uk/studying/postgraduate/open-days-events-visits/mailing-list-signup 

• Slide 42: register your interest to help us test our new website for Postgraduate students: 

https://forms.cloud.microsoft/e/B2vRb5qHvT  
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